Only) to indicate that they are presented only to facilitate financial analysis.  Data in these columns
do not present financial position, results of operations, or cash flows in conformity with generally
accepted accounting principles.  Neither is such data comparable to a consolidation.  Inter-fund
eliminations have not been made in the aggregation of this data.

  3. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES AND RESTATEMENT OF FUND EQUITY

For the year ended June 30, 2000, the District has presented, for the first time, financial statements
by fund type and account group in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.  In
conjunction with this presentation, the District has changed its basis of accounting from a cash basis
to the modified accrual basis of accounting for its governmental and agency fund types and to the
accrual basis for its proprietary fund.  This change required that certain adjustments be recorded to
the July 1, 1999 fund balances/retained earnings as previously reported to reflect the prior year’s
effect of adopting these new accounting principles.  The restatements to the opening fund
balances/retained earnings are as follows:

Fund Type/Fund

Previously
Stated Balance

at 6/30/99 Adjustments

Restated
Balance at

7/1/99
Governmental Funds:
   General $848,825 ($161,676) $687,149
   Special Revenue   123,475 856 124,331
   Debt Service 56,834  6,087 62,921
   Capital Projects 102,185 (13,955) 88,230
Proprietary Funds:
   Enterprise 32,477 (7,626) 24,851
Fiduciary Funds:
   Agency 10,844 (10,844) 0

JACKSON CENTER LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SHELBY COUNTY

NOTES TO THE GENERAL-PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

(Continued)

23

  4. BUDGETARY BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

While the District is reporting financial position, results of operations, and changes in fund
balances/retained earnings on the basis of generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP), the
budgetary basis as provided by law is based upon accounting for certain transactions on a basis of
cash receipts, disbursements, and encumbrances.  The Combined Statement of Revenues,
Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances - Budget (Non-GAAP Budgetary Basis) and Actual-All